
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028472-2023 

Contract

Underfloor Insulation

Wakefield and District Housing Limited (WDH)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-028472

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a41c  

Published 27 September 2023, 10:51am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wakefield and District Housing Limited (WDH)

Merefield House, Whistler Drive, Castleford, West Yorkshire, WF105HX

Castleford

WF10 5hX

Email

nathan.brown@efficiencynorth.org

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028472-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028472-2023
mailto:nathan.brown@efficiencynorth.org


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.efficiencynorth.org/procure

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.efficiencynorth.org/procure


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Underfloor Insulation

Reference number

DN665027

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Works include the service and installation of underfloor heating works carried out under
this contract within any of the workstreams and which are subject of an order.

Uploaded on behalf of the client by EN:Procure's DPS for Energy Efficiency Retrofit
Installation Contractors. in reference to DPS 2021/S 000 - 007 339

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,029,159.66 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45232141 - Heating works



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Works include the service and installation of underfloor heating works carried out under
this contract within any of the workstreams and which are subject of an order.

Uploaded on behalf of the client by EN:Procure's DPS for Energy Efficiency Retrofit
Installation Contractors. in reference to DPS 2021/S 000 - 007 339

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-007339

/Notice/007339-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Concept Heating Systems Limited

135 High Street, Little Lever, Bolton, Lancashire, BL3 1LX

Bolton

BL3 1LX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,029,159.66 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T04:48:03+0100
	TCPDF




